CY29972
3.3 V, 125-MHz Multi-Output
Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07290 Rev. *H  Revised December 3, 2014
3.3 V, 125-MHz Multi-Output Zero Delay Buffer
Features
■ Output frequency up to 125 MHz

CY29972
Document Number: 38-07290 Rev. *H Page 10 of 14
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
Pb-free
CY29972AXI 52-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY29972AXIT 52-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
X = T or blank
T = Tape and Reel; blank = Tube
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial = –40 °C to +85 °C
X = Pb-free; blank = leaded
Package Type:
A = 52-pin TQFP
Base Device Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
29972CY A I XX
CY29972
Document Number: 38-07290 Rev. *H Page 11 of 14
Package Diagram
Figure 3.  52-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) A52SA Package Outline, 51-85131
51-85131 *C
CY29972
Document Number: 38-07290 Rev. *H Page 12 of 14
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
I/O Input/Output
PLL Phase Locked Loop
TQFP Thin Quad Flat Pack
Symbol Units of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
ns nanosecond
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
CY29972
Document Number: 38-07290 Rev. *H Page 13 of 14
Document History Page
Document Title: CY29972, 3.3 V, 125-MHz Multi-Output Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07290
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 111101 02/07/02 BRK New data sheet.
*A 122882 12/22/02 RBI Added power up requirements to Maximum Ratings
*B 387764 See ECN RGL Changed the package drawing and dimension to Cypress Standard
Added Pb-free devices
*C 404340 See ECN RGL Minor Change: corrected the package diagram
*D 3270575 06/03/2011 BASH Updated package diagram 51-85131.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure Table
Updated as per template
*E 3402187 10/11/2011 BASH Updated Ordering Information (Removed prune part numbers CY29972AI and
CY29972AIT).
Updated Package Diagram.
*F 4199471 12/16/2013 CINM Updated DC Parameters:
Updated Note 7 (Removed “(or 50  to VDD/2)” from the note).